

## Declaration of Conformity

For plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Fischer Söhne AG  
Luzernerstrasse 105  
CH-5036 Muri

We hereby confirm that the product:

Product name / type: Type KE in volumes 20 l to 30 l  
Colour: natural or dyed  
Cap: Standard black, or dyed

in compliance with good manufacturing practice according to regulation (EG) Nr. 2023/2006, meets the requirements

- Swiss federal act on Foodstuffs and utility articles: Schweizerisches Lebensmittelgesetz (SR817.0), as well as, federal act on Lebensmittel- und Gebrauchsgegenständeverordnung (SR817.02) and federal act on Verordnung über Bedarfsgegenstände (SR817.023.21) as amended.
- Regulation (EU) Nr. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and (EU) 2015/174 amending and correcting (EU) 10/2011, as well as Regulation (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as amended.

Global migration and specific migration are below the legal limits, when products are used according to specification. The migration tests were conducted in accordance with guideline ÖNORM EN 1186-3 as well as ÖNORM EN 1186-14, using food simulants (3% acetic acid) and the alternative simulants for fatty foods 95% ethanol and iso-octane.

Each tested Jerry can and cap were below the migration limits according to amended EU-Regulation. (Overall migration < 10 mg/dm<sup>2</sup>). Detailed results are available on request at Fischer Söhne AG.

The material and raw material fulfils the requirements on federal act on Regulation SR 817.023.21, Regulation (EG) Nr 1935/2004 und Regulation ((EU) Nr. 10/2011).

Traceability is due to the production date on the item and the packaging label. It can be traced back to the production order and the used raw materials.

Prohibited or declarable substances are not used in the manufacturing of these products.

The manufacture of the product is not nano – technology applied.

A functional barrier can be used, these complies with Regulation (EU 10/2011).

Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with food:

Any long-term storage at room temperature or below, including heating at 70 ° C for up to 2 hours or heating at 100 ° C for up to 15 minutes.

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume, by which the compliance of the material / object was found:

Approx. 29 dm<sup>2</sup> / 10 l

*This confirmation is valid for the product supplied by us as described. The directives and regulations provides a guideline for selecting the applicable test for different food. In observance of the specified food contact conditions, the product complies the requirements of these guidelines for the packaging of the indicated filling. It is the customer's responsibility to inspect and test our products in order to satisfy itself as to the suitability of the products for the customer's particular purpose. Fischer Söhne AG as manufacturer is not responsible for changes in the quality of the food that can arise through the interaction with the packaging material or components. In particular it is pointed out that, when printing must be no contact between the printing ink and foodstuffs. This confirmation is based on the information provided by the manufacturer of the used raw material, a compliance with applicable regulations (11/2011) and the commodity Regulation R817.023.21, theoretical calculations, and overall migration tests performed on the final product. Compliance with the regulations is related to the date of preparation of this statement. This translation is provided for information purposes only and has no legal force. The determining factor is the German text.*

Muri, 02.08.2023

Leiter Entwicklung und Projekte:



Leitung QESH:

